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Selection Criteria:  (Employer)       Employees = All
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Other

BenefitsAnnuitiesBonuses

Sick

Days
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DaysBase Salary FTE

Retirement

Enhancements

$64,616.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,802.40 $20,356.36Anderson, Erik D 200-Teacher  1.000

$82,471.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,682.00 $20,356.36Anderson, Herbert 200-Teacher  1.000

$53,266.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,607.40 $7,895.60Aurilio, Jessica 250-Special Education Teacher  1.000

$59,515.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,265.40 $7,895.60Austin, Jennifer 200-Teacher  1.000

$71,418.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,518.40 $15,382.63Bamboat, Darius 200-Teacher  1.000

$61,216.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,444.58 $20,273.32Barber, Lorie 200-Teacher  1.000

$38,229.60  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,024.60 $11,060.68Biank, Christopher 200-Teacher  0.850

$44,883.11  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $9,241.74 $18,926.52Blatchley, Monica 200-Teacher  1.000

$85,871.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $9,039.98 $6,515.08Bossenga, Emmy 200-Teacher  1.000

$69,718.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,339.60 $0.00Byrne, Sharon 200-Teacher  1.000

$36,066.10  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,796.80 $5,526.52Campian, James 200-Teacher  0.700

$71,418.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,518.40 $20,469.54Capristo, Linda 250-Special Education Teacher  1.000

$56,114.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,907.40 $152.16Cerny, Marie 250-Special Education Teacher  1.000

$41,320.20  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,249.98 $18,926.52Cerveny, Karen 200-Teacher  0.600

$30,947.68  0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Cerveny, Karen 127-Head of Gen Ed (Department chair no admin 

endorsement held)

 0.400

$41,218.40  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,339.20 $0.00Chiappetta, Rebecca 200-Teacher  0.800

$69,718.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,339.60 $19,640.16Clarke, Jeannette 250-Special Education Teacher  1.000

$54,838.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,773.18 $20,487.56Conners, Kerry 200-Teacher  1.000

$99,475.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $10,786.20 $20,487.56Cornfield, Betty 250-Special Education Teacher  1.000

$85,871.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $9,039.98 $18,843.48Cyrus, Richard 200-Teacher  1.000

$64,616.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,802.40 $152.16Cyrus, Tonia 200-Teacher  1.000

$59,515.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,265.40 $7,895.60Dahleen, Shayla 250-Special Education Teacher  1.000

$81,621.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,592.60 $7,099.67Davis, Brianne 250-Special Education Teacher  1.000

$96,924.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $10,509.60 $0.00Davis, John 200-Teacher  1.000

$56,071.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,902.80 $19,367.44Dawson, Rachel 200-Teacher  1.000

$34,008.80  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,580.20 $55.20Dembowski, Kasie 200-Teacher  0.800

$129,907.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $12,847.92 $24,734.64Dillard, Daniel 104-Assistant Principal  1.000

$86,587.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,563.45 $24,734.64Dineen-Hendricks, Kathleen 104-Assistant Principal  1.000

$79,920.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,413.60 $7,895.60Dybeck, David 200-Teacher  1.000
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$87,420.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,646.00 $24,734.64Erickson, Tor 104-Assistant Principal  1.000

$198,178.00  14 25 $0.00 $3,963.60 $19,894.01 $24,636.96Filipiak, Keith 100-District Superintendent  1.000

$26,803.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,385.94 $8,491.40Frueh, Carol 200-Teacher  0.500

$144,399.00  14 30 $0.00 $2,887.92 $14,495.39 $24,636.96Gordon, Karen 152-Special Education Director  1.000

$135,849.00  14 25 $0.00 $2,717.04 $13,637.09 $24,636.96Gosselink, Wesley 103-Principal  1.000

$67,167.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,070.80 $18,926.52Grau, Jason 200-Teacher  1.000

$99,832.00  14 0 $22,400.00 $0.00 $12,387.70 $13,211.80Green, Donald 200-Teacher  1.000

$102,459.00  14 0 $22,389.40 $0.00 $13,045.19 $12,555.50Green, Patricia 200-Teacher  1.000

$76,519.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,055.40 $8,162.96Gucciardo, Anjanette 200-Teacher  1.000

$96,924.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $10,509.60 $20,487.56Gumina, Scott 200-Teacher  1.000

$64,616.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,802.40 $7,895.60Hamann, Kelly 200-Teacher  1.000

$99,475.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $10,786.20 $7,895.60Hanson, Janet 250-Special Education Teacher  1.000

$83,321.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,771.58 $20,356.36Hardy, Venessa 200-Teacher  1.000

$74,818.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,876.40 $18,926.52Henrichs, Greg 200-Teacher  1.000

$61,216.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,444.58 $8,558.86Hernandez, Jaime 200-Teacher  1.000

$84,171.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,861.00 $20,356.36Hicks, Dena 200-Teacher  1.000

$93,523.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $9,845.40 $7,500.12Honzel, Robin 200-Teacher  1.000

$151,678.00  14 25 $0.00 $3,033.60 $15,226.19 $24,636.96Howard, Jeffrey 103-Principal  1.000

$59,685.00  14 0 $3,980.14 $0.00 $10,825.56 $20,356.36Howell, Bruce 200-Teacher  0.600

$46,591.76  0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Howell, Bruce 127-Head of Gen Ed (Department chair no admin 

endorsement held)

 0.400

$45,061.50  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $361.32Hurt, Patricia 200-Teacher  0.500

$61,216.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,444.58 $7,978.64Huschart, Kelly 200-Teacher  1.000

$51,692.80  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,441.80 $0.00Jaegle, Christine A 200-Teacher  0.800

$56,113.80  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $9,845.58 $20,487.56Jaegle, Ronald 200-Teacher  0.600

$41,660.30  0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Jaegle, Ronald 127-Head of Gen Ed (Department chair no admin 

endorsement held)

 0.400

$74,818.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,399.60 $20,356.36Jandt, Carisa 200-Teacher  1.000

$90,123.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $9,487.60 $15,854.32Javior, Jeffrey 200-Teacher  1.000

$73,968.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,786.80 $19,793.08Jensen, Christine 250-Special Education Teacher  1.000

$96,924.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $10,509.60 $20,273.32Johnson, Diane 250-Special Education Teacher  1.000

$123,905.00  14 30 $0.00 $2,478.00 $12,438.18 $24,636.96Kearney, David 103-Principal  1.000

$90,123.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $9,487.60 $20,487.56Kehoe, Debra 200-Teacher  1.000

$73,119.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,697.42 $20,356.36Keigher, Natalie 200-Teacher  1.000

$150,675.00  14 30 $0.00 $3,013.44 $15,125.39 $24,636.96Kempher-Kotalik, Linda 101-Assistant/Associate District Superintendent  1.000

$37,137.00  14 0 $2,856.76 $0.00 $6,515.80 $7,056.00Kerback, Patricia M 200-Teacher  0.600

$31,559.76  0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Kerback, Patricia M 127-Head of Gen Ed (Department chair no admin 

endorsement held)

 0.400

$68,017.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,160.40 $20,487.56Kerrn, Erin 200-Teacher  1.000
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$70,313.00  14 0 $19,172.98 $0.00 $9,206.43 $992.40Kiener-Barnett, Lisa 200-Teacher  1.000

$82,471.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,682.00 $20,356.36Kim, Paul 200-Teacher  1.000

$47,480.27  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,565.50 $20,356.36Kimmerly, Suzanne 200-Teacher  1.000

$61,216.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,444.58 $20,356.36Klepper, Mary 200-Teacher  1.000

$94,373.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $10,513.26 $20,356.36Klimes, Christy 200-Teacher  1.000

$23,806.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,506.20 $27.60Koeppen, Kelly 200-Teacher  0.400

$60,535.20  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,965.98 $7,761.20Kuefner, Julie 200-Teacher  0.800

$79,920.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,413.60 $20,487.56Lapham, Kathleen 200-Teacher  1.000

$92,673.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $9,756.00 $20,273.32Lascala, Mark 200-Teacher  1.000

$94,373.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $10,513.26 $20,487.56Leonard, Arlene 200-Teacher  1.000

$35,906.29  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,362.14 $1,193.52Lumsden, Jason 200-Teacher  1.000

$66,316.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,981.38 $0.00Madonia, Lindsey 200-Teacher  1.000

$64,616.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,802.40 $20,273.32Maldre, Sarah 200-Teacher  1.000

$81,621.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,592.60 $15,854.32Marino, Jillian 200-Teacher  1.000

$94,373.00  14 0 $8,825.27 $0.00 $11,628.10 $13,142.60Matariyeh, Maria 203-English as a Second Language Teacher  1.000

$87,000.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,604.48 $24,429.84McCormick, Meredith 104-Assistant Principal  1.000

$78,220.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,234.60 $18,926.52McIntyre, Celeste 200-Teacher  1.000

$71,418.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,518.40 $20,487.56McLear IV, Robert 200-Teacher  1.000

$59,685.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $10,825.49 $18,926.52Meyer, Peter 200-Teacher  0.600

$46,591.76  0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Meyer, Peter 127-Head of Gen Ed (Department chair no admin 

endorsement held)

 0.400

$35,051.59  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,183.03 $15,771.28Milinki, Jennifer 250-Special Education Teacher  1.000

$44,976.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,734.80 $7,056.00Miller, Anna 200-Teacher  1.000

$62,916.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,623.40 $6,921.60Miller, Lauren 200-Teacher  1.000

$77,369.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,144.80 $20,356.36Multhaupt, Courtney 200-Teacher  1.000

$64,616.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,802.40 $1,507.96Murphy, Trisha 200-Teacher  1.000

$56,623.80  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $9,935.00 $20,404.52Nelson, Kelli 200-Teacher  0.600

$42,850.52  0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Nelson, Kelli 127-Head of Gen Ed (Department chair no admin 

endorsement held)

 0.400

$83,321.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,771.58 $152.16Neustadt, Leslie 250-Special Education Teacher  1.000

$32,059.15  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,556.65 $7,783.60Ng, Joanna 203-English as a Second Language Teacher  1.000

$79,070.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,324.00 $152.16Novak, Emily 200-Teacher  1.000

$93,523.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $9,845.40 $20,356.36Ogan, Elizabeth 250-Special Education Teacher  1.000

$68,748.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,799.20 $24,734.64OHara, Jim P 105-Supervisory Dean  1.000

$29,247.60  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,079.00 $142.72Oros, Natalie 200-Teacher  0.400

$73,119.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,697.58 $20,356.36OShea, Amy 200-Teacher  1.000

$80,771.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,503.18 $20,356.36Park, Aimee 200-Teacher  1.000

$90,973.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $9,577.20 $15,854.32Patrick, Svea 200-Teacher  1.000

$59,515.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,265.40 $203.52Pavilionis, Vincent 200-Teacher  1.000
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$126,124.00  14 25 $0.00 $2,522.40 $12,660.95 $24,636.96Payne, Melissa 103-Principal  1.000

$68,867.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,250.00 $15,771.28Perez, Kevin E 200-Teacher  1.000

$79,070.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,324.00 $20,356.36Perretta, Mia 200-Teacher  1.000

$68,017.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,160.40 $15,854.32Peterson, Marybeth 200-Teacher  1.000

$56,114.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,907.40 $15,854.32Pfaff, Allison 200-Teacher  1.000

$89,273.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $9,398.20 $20,273.32Pilon, Erica 200-Teacher  1.000

$61,216.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,444.58 $20,487.56Polinski, Michael 250-Special Education Teacher  1.000

$55,324.40  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,210.00 $16,991.37Polmanteer, Colette 200-Teacher  1.000

$99,269.00  14 25 $0.00 $1,985.28 $9,965.15 $23,223.60Pomatto, Jennifer 104-Assistant Principal  1.000

$73,968.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,786.80 $19,726.56Poremba, Katherine 250-Special Education Teacher  1.000

$69,718.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,339.60 $20,273.32Potempa, Tracey 200-Teacher  1.000

$67,167.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,070.80 $6,515.08Pridmore, Elizabeth 200-Teacher  1.000

$69,718.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,339.60 $69.12Pupillo, Lauren 200-Teacher  1.000

$92,673.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $9,756.00 $20,404.52Remigio, Maria 203-English as a Second Language Teacher  1.000

$25,540.33  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,217.62 $7,056.00Renguso, Amy 200-Teacher  1.000

$99,832.00  14 0 $22,561.17 $0.00 $12,962.89 $13,211.80Ruettiger, John 200-Teacher  1.000

$44,840.40  14 0 $20,000.00 $0.00 $9,568.37 $5,915.20Sally, Katherine 200-Teacher  0.600

$36,695.36  0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Sally, Katherine 127-Head of Gen Ed (Department chair no admin 

endorsement held)

 0.400

$89,273.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $9,680.00 $69.12Sanko, April 200-Teacher  1.000

$94,373.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $10,233.20 $20,487.56Sanko, Daniel 200-Teacher  1.000

$67,598.89  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,093.54 $13,424.52Sauer, Mary 200-Teacher  1.000

$97,775.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $10,293.20 $19,958.88Schmidt, Michael 200-Teacher  1.000

$68,867.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,250.00 $12,489.88Schraub, Daniel 200-Teacher  1.000

$48,972.60  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,592.60 $20,356.36Schwartz, Rebecca 200-Teacher  0.600

$36,049.28  0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Schwartz, Rebecca 127-Head of Gen Ed (Department chair no admin 

endorsement held)

 0.400

$61,216.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,444.58 $6,515.08Slowiak, Vincent 200-Teacher  1.000

$64,616.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,802.40 $6,515.08Smid, Jason 200-Teacher  1.000

$89,273.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $9,398.20 $20,356.36Smith, Elisa 250-Special Education Teacher  1.000

$79,920.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,413.60 $152.16Smith, Justin 200-Teacher  1.000

$44,976.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,734.80 $7,056.00Sroka, Lauren 200-Teacher  1.000

$55,731.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,867.00 $20,037.64Staley, Shannon 200-Teacher  1.000

$99,475.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $10,786.20 $20,487.56Steben, James Alan 200-Teacher  1.000

$94,373.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $10,233.20 $20,273.32Stefani, Colleen 200-Teacher  1.000

$99,475.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $10,786.20 $20,356.36Stevens, Patricia 200-Teacher  1.000

$65,466.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,891.80 $5,263.76Toby, Maureen 200-Teacher  1.000

$63,766.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,712.98 $7,895.60Tuzzolino, Victoria 200-Teacher  1.000

$73,119.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,697.58 $15,854.32Waibel, Scott 200-Teacher  1.000
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$69,718.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,339.60 $7,826.48Wallenberg, Michelle 200-Teacher  1.000

$99,245.00  14 25 $0.00 $1,984.80 $9,962.75 $23,125.92Weldon, Jessica 104-Assistant Principal  1.000

$85,871.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $9,039.98 $20,487.56Wiertel, Jason 200-Teacher  1.000

$115,332.00  14 25 $0.00 $2,306.64 $15,116.62 $23,125.92Wilkinson, David 114-Chief School Business Official  1.000

$31,204.45  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,377.54 $13,424.52Woyna, Eric 200-Teacher  1.000

$59,515.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,265.40 $6,515.08Woyna, Patrick 200-Teacher  1.000

$66,316.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,981.38 $20,273.32Yaniz, Catherine 200-Teacher  1.000

$89,273.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $9,680.00 $20,356.36Zitt, Jean 200-Teacher  1.000

$10,689,990.70

 1946 265

$122,185.72 $26,892.72 $1,150,097.32 $1,990,965.21Base Salary:

Vacation Days: Sick Days:

Bonuses: Annuities: Retirement Enhancements: Other Benefits:

Totals

 147Distinct Employee Count: Distinct Positions Count: 139 Total Positions Count:  147
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